Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 12/08) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 01/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Eric L. Stauffer	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Ford Global Technologies
ĺ	Internal Address: Suite 800 Fairlane Plaza South
i	mental Address. Since our Pairtage Plaza South
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 330 Town Center Drive
Execution Date(s) June 18, 2010	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Dearborn
Security Agreement	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 48126
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): A Patent Application No. (a)	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
12/831,776	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: L.C. Begin & Associates, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	_
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 510 Highland Avenue	☐ Enclosed
PMB 403	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Milford	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan Zip: 48381	
Phone Number: 248-889-5875	
Fax Number: 248-887-7664	Deposit Account Number 06-1510
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Laurence C. Begin
9. Signature:	Z
Signature; Signature	7/27/10
Laurence C. Begin	Date Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024745 FRAME: 0738

Please direct all correspondence to: [87699]

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83153240 entitled:

Steering Wheel Adjustment And Securement Mechanism

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Eric Lee Stauffer.

Executed by:

Eric Lee Stauffer 28671 Malvina Ct. Warren, Michigan 48088

Signature: En Staffe

Date: 6-18-2010

Fredrick Vernon Owens

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 024745 FRAME: 0739